



2024 TUITION FEES

	LOCAL STUDENTS							INTERNATIONAL		
Year	Eldest Student		Second Student		Third Student		Subsequent Student		STUDENTS [^]	
	Annual	Term	Annual	Term	Annual	Term	Annual	Term	Annual	Term
Prep (per day*)	\$3,210	\$803	\$3,210	\$803	\$3,210	\$803	\$3,210	\$803	N/A	N/A
Kindergarten	\$7,730	\$1,933	\$6,570	\$1,643	\$4,640	\$1,160	\$1,540	\$385	\$24,870	\$6,218
Years 1 - 2	\$8,580	\$2,145	\$7,300	\$1,825	\$5,160	\$1,290	\$1,710	\$428	\$24,870	\$6,218
Years 3 - 4	\$10,100	\$2,525	\$8,580	\$2,145	\$6,060	\$1,515	\$2,030	\$508	\$24,870	\$6,218
Years 5 - 6	\$11,830	\$2,958	\$10,060	\$2,515	\$7,100	\$1,775	\$2,380	\$595	\$24,870	\$6,218
Years 7 - 10	\$15,660	\$3,915	\$13,330	\$3,333	\$9,390	\$2,348	\$3,150	\$788	\$34,090	\$8,523
Year 11	\$18,250	\$4,563	\$15,520	\$3,880	\$10,960	\$2,740	\$3,660	\$915	\$36,960	\$9,240
Year 12 (3 Terms)	\$18,250	\$6,083	\$15,520	\$5,173	\$10,960	\$3,653	\$3,660	\$1,220	\$36,960	\$12,320

* Prep fees are invoiced per term based on the number of days attended per week (eg. 2 days/wk = 2 x \$803 = \$1,605 per term)
^ Full Fee Paying Overseas Students (FFPOS)

The sibling discount structure applies also to families with simultaneous student enrolments across Pacific Hills Christian School and New Hope Christian School. Sibling discount is not offered for cross school enrolments with Pacific Online.

Other Fees and Charges

Application Fees (non-refundable)	Local students: \$250 for the first child, \$50 for siblings International students: \$1,000 per child
Enrolment Fee (non-refundable)	Local students: \$1,250 for first child, \$750 for siblings International students: \$2,000
Overnight Camps	Year 8 Ski camp approx. \$1,100, Other Years approx. \$400-\$800
PASS/ PDHPE Camps	PASS Year 9 approx. \$500; PDHPE Year 11 approx. \$1,100
Hands on Performing Arts (HOPA)	Choir & Percussion included in tuition fee. Other instruments \$440 per year
OneMaker Academy	OneMaker Academy
OOSH: Before/After School and Vacation Care	Before and After School Care

Conditions and Notes

1. Payment of Accounts

Local Students - Tuition fees are invoiced per term and are due by the end of the first week of term.

A 2.5% discount is applied to full year tuition fees paid by 31 January 2024. Alternatively, families can enter into a formal fortnightly or monthly instalment plan with the School. Even with upfront payments, school fees will still be billed per term. **International Students – Tuition fees are payable in full two terms in advance**.

- 2. **Tuition fees do not include** overnight camps, textbooks, TVET course fees, OneMaker Academy, group tuition fees for Instruments selected for HOPA or programs administered by other external providers.
- 3. Bring Your Own Device (BYOD) The School's policy is for students from Years 7 to 12 to bring their own device, as specified by the Head of School. Please note: Student devices are not covered by the School's Insurance policy.
- 4. Payment can be made via direct debit, BPAY and credit card. Please note that a 1.5% card processing fee will be incurred for all American Express card payments.
- 5. A dishonour fee of \$22 (incl. GST) will be charged to accounts per dishonoured payment.
- 6. The replacement cost of damaged or unreturned library books or other school resources will be invoiced to accounts.
- 7. As per the School's Enrolment Contract, one term's written notice to the Principal is required on withdrawal of a student. An assessment of any loss suffered as result of insufficient notice, up to one term's fees, may be charged.
- 8. The School reserves the right to charge additional fees not listed in this schedule.
- 9. Donations over \$2 to the School's Building/Library/Scholarsip Funds are gratefully accepted and tax deductible.
- 10. School fees include 24/7 Student Accident Insurance:

Student Accident Insurance

9-15 Quarry Road, Dural NSW 2158 P 02 9651 0700 E info@pacifichills.nsw.edu.au W pacifichills.nsw.edu.au CRICOS 02340G Pacific Hills Christian School is an independent school trading under the Pacific Group of Christian Schools ABN 11 001 832 828